Charts & tables
Annex-1
Current rating of non-insulated flat busbar
A correction factor complying with DIN 43671 can be determined for flat busbars using the table below.  The factor is dependant on the relevant ambient
temperature.  This correction factor should be taken into account when conditions change and loading is continuous.
busbar temperature
50ºC 55ºC 60ºC 65ºC 70ºC 75ºC 80ºC 85ºC 90ºC 100ºC 110ºC 120ºC
air temp correction factor k2

22 41 3638 3011 80 50 BF32A BF32A BF18A 24-32
30 55 3638 3011 100 63 BF38A BF38A BF25A 32-38
37 66 3638 3011 125 80 BF50 BF50 BF32A 35-50
45 80 3638 3011 125 100 BF65 BF65 BF32A 35-50
55 97 3831 3024 160 125 BF80 BF80 BF38A 46-65
75 132 3831 3024 200 160 BF80 BF80 BF50 60-100
90 160 3831 3024 250 200 B115 B115 BF65 90-150
110 195 3831 3024 250 200 B115 B115 BF65 120-200
132 230 3831 3039 315 250 B145 B145 BF80 120-200
160 280 3831 3039 400 315 B180 B180 B115 120-200
250 430 3811 3063 500 500 B250 B250 B145 150-250
295 540 3811 3063 630 630 B310 B310 B180 240-400
50 kA 400V, between SM circuit breakers and contactors series BG and BF
P (kW) Ie (A) Current adjustment
range (A) Circuit breaker Contactor
<0.6 - 0.1   - 0.16 SM1R0016 BG6...
0.06 - 0.16 - 0.25 SM1R0025 BG6...
0.09 - 0.25 -   0.4 SM1R0040 BG6...
0.12 - 0.4   - 0.63 SM1R0063 BG6...
0.25 0.85 0.63 -      1 SM1R0100 BG6...
0.55 1.4 1    - 1.6 SM1R0160 BG6...
0.75 1.9 1.6 - 2.5 SM1R0250 BG6...
1.5 3.5 2.5 -    4 SM1R0400 BG6...
2.2 4.8 4    - 6.5 SM1R0650 BG6...
4 8 6.3 -  10 SM1R1000 BG9.../BF9...
5.5 11 9   - 14 SM1R1400 BF12...
7.5 15 13 - 18 SM1R1800 BF16...
11 21 20 - 25 SM1R2500 BF25...
15 29 22 - 32 SM1R3200 BF32...
18.5 35 28 - 40 SM1R4000 BF40...
22 41 40 - 50 SM2R5000 BF50...
30 55 45 - 63 SM2R6300 BF65...
37 67 57 - 75 SM3R7500 BF80...
45 80 80   - 100 SM3R9900 BF95...

230V
0.20 0.1 – – BR80W/750RJ 1 – –  80 750 190
VFD2A8MS21ANS 0.40 0.3 – – BR80W/200RJ 1 – –  80 200 95
VFD4A8MS21ANS 0.75 0.5 – – BR80W/200RJ 1 – –  80 200 63.3
VFD7A5MS21ANS 1.50 1 – – BR200W/91RJ 1 – –  200 91 45.7
VFD11AMS21ANS 2.20 1.5 – – BR300W/70RJ 1 – –  300 70 38
VFD1A5MS43AFS
460V
0.40 0.3 – – BR80W/750RJ 1 – –  80 750 380
VFD2A7MS43AFS 0.75 0.5 – – BR80W/750RJ 1 – –  80 750 190
VFD4A2MS43AFS 1.50 1 – – BR200W/360RJ 1 – –  200 360 126.7
VFD5A5MS43AFS 2.20 1.5 – – BR300W/250RJ 1 – –  300 250 108.6
VFD9A0MS43AFS 3.70 2.500 – – BR400W/150RJ 1 – –  400 150 84.4
VFD13AMS43AFS 5.50 3.700 – – BR1KW/75RJ 1 – –  1000 75 50.7
VFD17AMS43AFS 7.50 5.100 – – BR1KW/75RJ 1 – –  1000 75 40
VFD25AMS43AFS 11.00 7.400 – – BR1.5KW/43RJ 1 – –  1500 43 33
VFD32AMS43AFS 15.00 10.200 – – BR1KW/16RJ 2 2 –  2000 32 26.2
VFD38AMS43AFS 18.00 12.200 – – BR1KW/16RJ 2 2 –  2000 32 26.2
VFD45AMS43AFS 22.00 14.900 – – BR1.5KW/13RJ 2 2 – 3000 26 23
"E" Series
VFD004E43T
460V
0.40 0.21 – 1 – BR80W/750RJ 1 – – 80 750 422.2
VFD007E43T 0.75 0.51 – 1 – BR80W/750RJ 1 – – 80 750 422.2
VFD015E43T 1.50 1.02 – 1 – BR200W/360RJ 1 – – 200 360 126.7
VFD022E43A 2.20 1.49 – – BR200W/250RJ 1 – – 300 250 84.4
VFD037E43A 3.70 2.5 – – BR300W/70RJ 2 2 – 600 140 84.4
VFD055E43A 5.50 3.72 – – BR1KW/75RJ 1 – – 1000 75 63.3
VFD075E43A 7.50 5.08 – – BR1KW/75RJ 1 – – 1000 75 42.2
VFD110E43A 11.00 7.45 – – BR1.5KW/43RJ 1 – – 1500 43 42.2
VFD150E43A 15.00 10.16 – – BR1KW/20RJ 2 2 – 2000 40 21.1
VFD185E43A 18.50 12.52 – – BR1.2KW/15RJ 2 2 – 2400 30 17.7
VFD220E43A 22.00 14.89 – – BR1.5KW/13RJ 2 2 –  3000 26 17.7
"C 2000" Series
VFD040C43E
460V
4 2.7 – – BR1KW/75RJ 1 – – 1000 75 54.3
VFD055C43E 5.5 3.7 – – BR1KW/75RJ 1 – – 1000 75 54.3
VFD075C43E 7.5 5.1 – – BR1KW/75RJ 1 – – 1000 75 47.5
VFD110C43E 11 7.5 – – BR1.5KW/43RJ 1 – – 1500 43 42.2
VFD150C43E 15 10.2 – – BR1KW/16RJ 2 – – 2000 32 26.2
VFD185C43E 18.5 12.2 – – BR1KW/16RJ 2 2 – 2000 32 23
VFD220C43E 22 14.9 – – BR1.5KW/13RJ 2 2 – 3000 26 23
VFD300C43E 30 20.3 – – BR1KW/16RJ 4 2 2  4000 16 14.1
VFD370C43A 37 25.1 VFDB4045 1 BR1.2KW/15RJ 4 2 2  4800 15 12.7
VFD450C43A 45 30.5 VFDB4045 1 BR1.5KW/13RJ 4 2 2  6000 13 12.7
VFD550C43A 55 37.2 VFDB4030 1 BR1KW/5,1RJ 4 – 4  8000 10.2 9.5
VFD750C43A 75 50.8 VFDB4045 2 BR1.2KW/15RJ 4 2 2  9600 7.5 6.3
VFD900C43A 90 60.9 VFDB4045 2 BR1.5KW/13RJ 4 2 2  12000 6.5 6.3
VFD1100C43A 110 74.5 VFDB4110 2 BR1.2KW/15RJ 10 2 5  12000 6 6
VFD1320C43A 132 89.4 VFDB4160 1 BR1.5KW/12RJ 12 2 6  18000 4 4
VFD1600C43A 160 108.3 VFDB4160 1 BR1.5KW/12RJ 12 2 6  18000 4 4
VFD1850C43A 185 125.3 VFDB4185 1 BR1.5KW/12RJ 14 2 7  21000 3.4 3.4
VFD2200C43A 220 148.9 VFDB4110 2 BR1.2KW/15RJ 10 2 5  24000 3 3
VFD2800C43A 280 189.6 VFDB4160 2 BR1.5KW/12RJ 12 2 6  36000 2 2
VFD3150C43A 315 213.3 VFDB4160 2 BR1.5KW/12RJ 12 2 6  36000 2 2
VFD3550C43A 355 240.3 VFDB4185 2 BR1.5KW/12RJ 14 2 7 42000 1.7 1.7
VFD4500C43A 450 304.7 VFDB4185 3 BR1.5KW/12RJ 12 2 6  54000 1.3 1.1
"CP 2000" Series
VFD040CP4EA-21
460V
4 2.5 – – BR400W/150RJ 1 – –  1000 75 54.3
VFD055CP4EB-21 5.5 2.7 – – BR1KW/75RJ 1 – –  1000 75 54.3
VFD075CP4EB-21 7.5 3.7 – – BR1KW/75RJ 1 – –  1000 75 47.5
VFD110CP4EB-21 11 5.1 – – BR1KW/75RJ 1 – –  1500 43 42.2
VFD150CP4EB-21 15 7.4 – – BR1.5KW/43RJ 2 2 –  2000 32 26.2
VFD185CP4EB-21 18.5 10.2 – – BR1KW/16RJ 2 2 –  2000 32 23
VFD220CP4EA-21 22 12.2 – – BR1KW/16RJ 2 2 –  3000 26 23
VFD300CP4EB-21 30 14.9 – – BR1.5KW/13RJ 4 2 2  4000 16 14.1
VFD370CP4EB-21 37 20.3 – – BR1KW/16RJ 4 2 2  4800 15 12.7
VFD450CP43S-21 45 25 VFDB4045 1 BR1.2KW/15RJ 4 2 2  6000 13 12.7
VFD550CP43S-21 55 30.5 VFDB4030 2 BR1.5KW/13RJ 4 4 –  8000 10.2 9.5
VFD750CP43B-21 75 37.2 VFDB4045 2 BR1KW/5,1RJ 4 2 2  9600 7.5 6.3
VFD900CP43A-21 90 50.8 VFDB4045 2 BR1.2KW/15RJ 4 2 2  12000 6.5 6.3
VFD1100CP43A-21 110 60.9 VFDB4110 1 BR1.5KW/13RJ 10 2 5  12000 6 6
VFD1320CP43B-21 132 74.5 VFDB4160 1 BR1.2KW/15RJ 12 2 6  18000 4 4
VFD1600CP43A-21 160 89.4 VFDB4160 1 BR1.5KW/12RJ 12 2 6  18000 4 4
Charts & tables
Annex-13Annex-13
Namur version namur-DIN 19234 ( 2 wire )
Two wire non-amplified DC sensors contain only the oscillator and are adapted to control an electronic amplified threshold circuit. Only a few